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House Bill (HB) 1600 and Senate Bill (SB) 567 83"
Legislature, Regular Session, transferred the functions
relating to the economic regulation of water and sewer
utilities from the TCEQ to the PUC effective
September 1, 2014.
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TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution
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BY CERTIFIED MAIL Te
Mr. Ed Yanoshita, General Manager z’:»f - O
Corix Utilities (Texas) Inc. o
6836 Bee Caves Road, Ste. 209 S = =
Austin, Texas 78746 , S .:a;; )

Re:  Application from Corix Utilities (Texas) Inc., A2061, to Purchase Facfl‘itie%:land
Transfer a Portion of Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CCN)"No.
20769 held by the Lower Colorado River Authority (LCRA) (Camp Swift,

McKinney Roughs and Windmill Ranch) and to Obtain a Sewer CCN in Bastrop
County; Application No. 37595-S

CN: 600253637; RN: 102687159 (LCRA)
CN: 604102301; RN: pending (Corix)

Dear Mr. Yanoshita:

The above referenced application for Corix, received on April 29, 2013, has been
accepted for filing and has been assigned application number 37595-S. Attached
are the revised notices, per our conversation on Friday, September 27, 2013. Ms.
Sheresia Perryman has been assigned to perform the technical review.

It is the responsibility of the applicant to provide correct notice of the
application to the following:

e any districts, groundwater conservation districts, counties, utilities, cities,

cities with an extraterritorial jurisdiction within two miles of your proposed
service area, and

e any city with an extraterritorial jurisdiction which overlaps the proposed
service area, and
e any customers transferred, or other affected parties in your requested area.

You must list the zip codes affected by the application in the space
provided on the notice form before providing notice.

Information related to utilities and districts including addresses can be obtained
from the TCEQ web site located at www10.tceq.texas.gov/iwud/.

http://www.tceq.texas.gov/groundwater/districts.html for ground water districts.

As proof that notice was given, you are required to return to this office a copy of
the actual notice attached to a signed affidavit that the notice was given.

P.0.Box 13087 * Austin, Texas 78711-3087 °* 512-239-1000 * tceq.texas.gov

How is our customer service?  tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey
printed on recycled paper



Mr. Ed Yanoshita
Page 2
October 10, 2013

Affidavit forms are enclosed. Please complete the affidavits and submit an original and two

copies (attached to the notice) to this office.
Additional financial or technical information may also be requested through future

correspondence.

These items must be completed and returned to our office by November 11, 2013.
Processing of this application cannot proceed until the close of the 30 day public comment
period which begins after all the required notices have been given. If we do not receive the
requested information by this date, your application will be returned for failure to
prosecute,

If you have any questions, please contact Ms. Sheresia Perryman at 512/239-3654, or if by
correspondence, include Mail Code 153 in the letterhead address.

Sincerely,

\Q@wwo\ Lort

Tammy Benter, Manager

Utilities & Districts Section

Water Supply Division

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

TB/CM/mmg

Enclosures: as stated
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March 28, 2014

Tammy Benter, Manager

Utilities & District Section

Water Supply Division

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Re: Applications from Corix Utilities (Texas) Inc. (Corix} to Purchase Facilities and Transfer
Various Certificates of Convenience and Necessity (CCNs) held by the Lower Colorado
River Authority (LCRA) and to Obtain or Amend various Water and Sewer CCNs, all as set
out in the attached chart (the Applications)

Pear Ms. Benter:

Thank you for meeting with Corix on March 25, to discuss your letter dated February 25, 2014
regarding the Commission's approval of sale for the Applications, which are detailed in the chart
attached.

Please be informed that the parties are still finalizing pre-closing matiers and have agreed on a
revised closing date of October 31, 2014, which is prior to the expiration of the executive director's
approval of the Applications in accordance with the provisions of 30 TAC 30 §281.112(e). Corix
and LCRA continue to work together collaboratively towards closing.

Corix, therefore, respectfully requests an extension of time to provide the closing documents as
requested in your letter. Corix appreciates very much the extra effort made by your staff to process
our applications so expediently and we truly apologize for any inconvenience we have caused as a
result of the delayed closing.

We will provide TCEQ with regular updates on the progress of the closing and confirmation of the
closing date. Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any questions or require additional
information.

Sincerely, .

Ed Yanoshita, General Manager

Corix Utilities (Texas) inc.

CC:  Dennis Daniel
Manager, Risk Management, Lower Colorado River Authority
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September 26, 2013

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
P.O. Box 13087

Austin, TX

78711
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Attn:  Tammy Benter, Manager
Utilities & Districts Section
Water Supply Division
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Re:  Application from Corix Utilities (Texas) Inc., A2061, to Purchase Facilities and Tra%er aPortion of

Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No. 20769 held by the LowekHolorado River

Authority (LCRA) (Camp Swift and McKinney Roughs) and to Obtain a Sewer CCN in Bastrop
County; Application No. 37595-S

TCEQ Request for Hearing letter dated August 20, 2013 (Steffanic)

Dear Ms. Benter,

Enclosed is a letter from LCRA to Mr. Joseph M. Steffanic, a customer of LCRA, denying any liability for Mr.
Steffanic’s damages. Corix concurs with the letter sent by LCRA and believes that the gas contractor who
damaged Mr. Steffanic’s sewer service line is the liable party. The liability of the gas contractor to Corix and
to Mr. Steffanic is still under discussion, but has no bearing on the proposed purchase of facilities and CCN

transfer.

We do not believe that this request for a public hearing has merit based on the applicable criteria.
If you have any questions, please contact us at 512-306-4000.

Sincerely,
Pt

Ed Yanoshita
Corix Utilities (Texas) Inc.

Enclosure: LCRA letter

cc: Ann Tuck, Corix
David Liesch, Corix
lan Wigington, Corix
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September 18, 2013

Mr. Joseph Steffanic
211 Kaanapali Lane

Bastrop, Texas 78602 rg\: _
. o =
Re: Claim for damages-sewer backflow aa
Date of loss: October 3, 2012 - o
o @4 <
Dear Mr. Steffanic: Sm =
e
= o~
This will acknowledge receipt of your written notice of claim and request for reimbursemenfﬂ_;latea<
September 10, 2013, for property damages you have claimed at 252 Zimmerman Avenue, Bg%tropa' exas,

which has been received by this office.

0

Your allegations of damages by sewer lines backing up do not set out or explain how this event may have
been caused by any action of the Lower Colorado River Authority (LCRA). However, as I have
previously informed you, a gas company contractor notified Corix Utilities and requested that Corix
locate the wastewater line, which Corix provided. Even though Corix located the line on the ground, the
contractor hit the pipe, causing the back-up of wastewater that you described. Corix Utilities also
incurred costs to repair that line as a result of the contractor hitting it, and has filed a claim with them to
recover its costs. Iunderstand that Darrin Barker of Corix has previously given this to you, but this is the
contact information for the gas company contractor:

Digco — Derrell Isenberg
8706 E. Hardy Rd.
Houston, Texas 77093
Phone: 281-833-2000

I suggest you contact them directly so that you can avoid “going in circles.”

Further, the LCRA is a political subdivision of the State of Texas and a "governmental unit" as that term
is defined by the Texas Tort Claims Act (Section 101.001, et seq., Texas Civil Practice and Remedies
Code) and other statutes. No exception to the LCRA’s governmental immunity can be established
according to the facts of the incident which you describe. Under applicable law, the LCRA has neither
assumed any responsibility nor incurred any liability for any losses or property damages which may have
been caused by the circumstances described in your letter.

LCRA is not legally liable for this claim and is immune from liability. Therefore, your claim against
LCRA must be denied. If you have any further questions about this matter please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

) B\ VI,‘ZM < .,
m% ,(M\“\w

James N. Rader

Associate General Counsel

P.O. BOX 220 « AUSTIN, TEXAS ¢ 78767-0220 » [512) 473-3200 » 1-800-776-5272 » WWW.LCRA.ORG



To:

From:

Subject:

Administrative Reviewer
Date Complete: August 30, 2013

Cartographer-Utilities & Districts Section
Overlap & Notice Check for Administrative Review No. A-110-13/37682-S

Corix Utilities to acquire a portion of LCAR-(20769) (Windmill Ranch WWTP) in Bastrop

county.

1. No new overlap of service areas exists.

2
3.
4
5

10.

An overlap:
Dual certification:
An overlap exists with the city limits of:

If this is a Sale, Transfer, or Merger, is additional area being requested?

Map submitted is digital request digital data.

Utility notice was sufficient.

Utility notice was insufficient. In addition to those systems listed in the application,
they will also need to notify:

TWO MILES:

All cities and etj’s within 2 miles of proposed area

Any other Utility, District or entity that would be required to receive notice

11.

12.

Notice: DO NOT NOTICE

Other comments: Maps are for an area that is already being transferred in
application 37595-S. If applicant wants separate CCN #’s for each
facility/plant they need to submit mapping information dividing the existing
area. Might have to withdraw and refile 37595-S since it was a combination of

two wwip’s.

Kent Stégliman



To: Administrative Reviewer
Date Complete: August 30, 2013

From: Cartographer-Utilities & Districts Section

Subject: Overlap & Notice Check for Administrative Review No. A-110-13/37682-S
Corix Utilities to acquire a portion of LCAR (20769) (Windmill Ranch WWTP) in Bastrop
county.

1. No new overlap of service areas exists.

2. Anoverlap:

3. Dual certification:

4. An overlap exists with the city limits of’
5

If this is a Sale, Transfer, or Merger, is additional area being requested?
7. Map submitted is digital request digital data.

9. Utility notice was sufficient.

10. Utility notice was insufficient. In addition to those systems listed in the application,
they will also need to notify:

TWO MILES:

All cities and etj’s within 2 miles of proposed area
Any other Utility, District or entity that would be required to receive notice

11. Notice: DO NOT NOTICE

X 12. Other comments: Maps are for an area that is already being transferred in
application 37595-S. If applicant wants separate CCN #’s for each
facility/plant they need to submit mapping information dividing the existing
area. Might have to withdraw and refile 37595-S since it was a combination of

two wwtp’s.

Kent Steelman




To:

From:

Subject:

Administrative Reviewer
Date Complete: August 30, 2013

Cartographer-Utilities & Districts Section
Overlap & Notice Check for Administrative Review No. A-110-13/37682-S

Corix Utilities to acquire a portion of LCAR (20769) (Windmill Ranch WWTP) in Bastrop

county.

1. No new overlap of service areas exists.

2
3
4.
5

10.

An overlap:
Dual certification:
An overlap exists with the city limits of:

If this is a Sale, Transfer, or Merger, is additional area being requested?

Map submitted is digital request digital data.

Utility notice was sufficient.

Utility notice was insufficient. In addition to those systems listed in the application,
they will also need to notify:

TWO MILES:

All cities and etj’s within 2 miles of proposed areca

Any other Utility, District or entity that would be required to receive notice

11.
X 12

/

Notice: DO NOT NOTICE

Other comments: Maps are for an area that is already being transferred in
application 37595-S. If applicant wants separate CCN #’s for each
facility/plant they need to submit mapping information dividing the existing
area. Might have to withdraw and refile 37595-S since it was a combination of

two wwtp’s.

——

Kent Steelman



To: Administrative Reviewer
Date Complete: August 30, 2013

From: Cartographer-Ultilities & Districts Section

Subject: Overlap & Notice Check for Administrative Review No. A-110-13/37682-S
Corix Utilities to acquire a portion of LCAR (20769) (Windmill Ranch WWTP) in Bastrop
county.

1. No new overlap of service areas exists.

2. Anoverlap:

3. Dual certification:

4. An overlap exists with the city limits of:
5

If this is a Sale, Transfer, or Merger, is additional area being requested?
7. Map submitted is digital request digital data.

9. Utility notice was sufficient.

10. Utility notice was insufficient. In addition to those systems listed in the application,
they will also need to notify:

TWO MILES:

All cities and etj’s within 2 miles of proposed area
Anv other Utility, District or entity that would be required to receive notice

11. Notice: DO NOT NOTICE

X 12. Other comments: Maps are for an area that is already being transferred in
application 37595-S. If applicant wants separate CCN #’s for each
facility/plant they need to submit mapping information dividing the existing
area. Might have to withdraw and refile 37595-S since it was a combination of

two wwitp’s.

Kent Steelman




Sheresia Perryman

R e IR —
From: Sheresia Perryman
Sent: Monday, August 12, 2013 10:46 AM
To: 'Ed Yanoshita'
Cc: Darrin Barker
Subject: RE: Appl. No. 37595-S - Notices

Good morning Ed,

It appears notice was not provided to Bastrop County MUD 2, The Colony MUD 1B, The Colony MUD 1C, The Colony
MUD 1D, The Colony MUD 1E and West Bastrop Village MUD. Bastrop West Water Systems was indicated on the
affidavit...I'm not sure if this is West Bastrop Village MUD? In addition, your email indicates Bastrop County MUD 2 was
included; however, it is not listed on the affidavit.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you,
Sheresia

From: Ed Yanoshita [mailto:Ed.Yanoshita@corix.com]
Sent: Monday, August 12, 2013 9:44 AM

To: Sheresia Perryman

Cc: Darrin Barker

Subject: RE: Appl. No. 37595-S - Notices

Hello Sheresia

Please find attached the Notice mailing list for Corix application 37595-S. The following additional entities were
provided to Corix by TCEQ, and confirmed to Kristy Nguyen at TCEQ, on June 27.

Camp Swift and McKinney Rough wastewater (37595-s): Chasco Constructors CCN 20985, XS Ranch MUD, West
Bastrop Village, Bastrop County MUD No. 2, Bastrop County, Lost Pines Groundwater Conservation District

Further to your email, can you please provide the names of any additional Neighboring Utilities, within two miles, that
we have missed.

Thank you again for your assistance. You have been very helpful.

Regards
Ed

Edward T. Yanoshita, P. Eng., JD

General Manager
Corix Utilities (Texas) Inc.

Office: (512) 306-4003
Mobile: (512) 659-2942

6836 Bee Caves Road, Suite 209
Austin, Texas 78746



Visit our website at www.corix.com

This message, including all attachments to it, is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is
addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or otherwise exempt from disclosure. Any
unauthorized disclosure or distribution of this message is prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please
delete it and any attachments to it without retaining any copies.

From: Sheresia Perryman [mailto:sheresia.perryman@tceq.texas.qgov]
Sent: August-09-13 3:30 PM

To: Ed Yanoshita

Subject: Appl. No. 37595-S - Notices

Mr. Yanoshita,

I am reviewing the notice documents that were provided for the above referenced application. It appears there are
additional Neighboring Utilities, within two miles, that need to be provided notice. in addition, could you please provide
a list of the customers that notice was mailed to.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (512) 239-3654.

Thank you,
Sheresia Perryman
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Sheresia Perryman

——— A MR MR AR
From: Ed Yanoshita <Ed.Yanoshita@corix.com>

Sent: Friday, August 09, 2013 3:40 PM

To: Sheresia Perryman

Subject: RE: Appl. No. 37595-S - Notices

Hi Sheresia

Thanks for your email. | will review our file with my staff on Monday and call you if we have any questions. | plan on
delivering the Affidavits this afternoon for Application 37594-S. Will you be in until 5 this afternoon? | would introduce
myself.

Ed

Edward T. Yanoshita, P. Eng., JD

General Manager
Corix Utilities (Texas) Inc.

Mobile: (512) 659-2942

From: Sheresia Perryman [mailto:sheresia.perryman@tceg.texas.qov]
Sent: August-09-13 3:30 PM

To: Ed Yanoshita

Subject: Appl. No. 37595-S - Notices

Mr. Yanoshita,

I am reviewing the notice documents that were provided for the above referenced application. It appears there are
additional Neighboring Utilities, within two miles, that need to be provided notice. In addition, could you please provide
a list of the customers that notice was mailed to.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (512) 239-3654.

Thank you,
Sheresia Perryman



Sheresia Perryman

From: Sheresia Perryman

Sent: Friday, August 09, 2013 3:30 PM
To: Ed.Yanoshita@corix.com
Subject: Appl. No. 37595-S - Notices

Mr. Yanoshita,

I am reviewing the notice documents that were provided for the above referenced application. It appears there are
additional Neighboring Utilities, within two miles, that need to be provided notice. In addition, could you please provide
a list of the customers that notice was mailed to.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (512) 239-3654.

Thank you,
Sheresia Perryman



Transmittal Letter

July 29, 2013

Corix Utilities (Texas) INC.
6836 Bee Caves Road

Suite 209

Austin, Texas 78749

P:512.306.4000 F:512.306.4009

i

=
To: : m
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Attention: Tammy Benter ~
L o
PO BOX 13087 . . -
Mail Code 153 Re: Application Number.r%;?sgg-s
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 Cy

X Attached O Under Separate Cover via: [Type text here] the following:
. . X Other: Affidavits
[0 Shop Drawings O Prints L Plans RE: Notice
O Copy of Letter O Change Order O Samples
O Total Quantity 0O Reproducible 0 Specification

Affidavit N/A 07/29/13 Publisher’s Affidavit

Affidavit 1 Original {07/26/13 Affidavit of Notice to Customers
2 Copies

Affidavit 1 Original |07/26/13 Affidavit of Neighboring Utilities and Affected Parties
2 Copies

Affidavit 1 Original [07/26/13 Affidavit of Neighboring Utilities and Affected Parties
2 Copies

Affidavit 1 Original |07/26/13 Affidavit of Neighboring Utilities and Affected Parties
2 Copies
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Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS AND OTHER AFFECTED PARTIES
APPLICATION NO. &7595-S

STATE OF TEXAS .
COUNTYOF Tt 2

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared

EL war £ Nanestata , who being by me
duly sworn, deposes and that (s)he is the (enernl W
(TITLE)
of the [/U Ax. Unlibieg /‘T‘_(m In"\'
(NAME OF UTILITY)

that the attached notice was provided to customers and other affected parties by

(METHOD USED TO PROVIDE NOTICE)

on or about the following date, to wit: 7 { 2 { 1>
: (DATE)

(ﬁGMR’E OF UTILITY OFFICIAL)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 (Q day of _( M‘/\ ) , 2013,
to certify which witness my hand and seal of office. )

: Notary Public in and for the S@Bf Texas
TASHA LEEAWN DEMNY WM et L
ommission Expi :
' Marcns4.°z:‘017 - Print or Type Nariie of NotaraP%blic
O

Commission Expires WaveM




JAUDS\CCN STA/113595-S Corix, LCRA, Camp Swift and McKinney Roughs (notices).docx
Application No 37595-S

Notice to Current Customers, Neighboring Systems and Cities

NOTICE OF INTENT FOR LOWER COLORADO RIVER AUTHORITY (LCRA) TO SELL SEWER
FACILITIES AND TRANSFER A PORTION OF CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND
NECESSITY NO. 20769 TO CORIX UTILITIES (TEXAS) INC., AND FOR CORIX UTILITIES
(TEXAS) INC. TO OBTAIN SEWER CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY
(CCN) IN BASTROP COUNTY, TEXAS

To: Date Notice Mailed:July 26, 2013
(Name of Customer, Neighboring System or City)

2
Eonivi 3
—

(Address) 2 7
g: i >
(City State Zip) . —
9% B
Corix Utilities, Texas, Inc. 6836 Bee Cave Road, Ste. 209 Austin, TX O (78748
(Purchaser's or Transferee's Name) (Address) (City) (State) glpCd@ej[
3 AT m
has submitted an application with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to obtaiena ‘f et
sewer CCN, and to acquire facilities in Bastrop County held by: E.’
ey
LCRA PO Box 220 Austin T - 78767
(Seller's or Transferor's Name) (Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

The sale is scheduled to take place as approved by the Executive Director (V.T.C.A., Water Code
§13.301).

The area is subject to this transaction is located approximately 11 /2 miles north northwest of
downtown Bastrop, Texas and is generally bounded on the north by Scott Falls Road; on the east by
Cattlesman Drive; on the south by approximately 1/2 mile south of State Highway 71; and on
the west by Colorado Drive. The total existing certificated area proposed for purchase includes
approximately 36,858 acres. The McKinney Roughs wastewater facility currently serves 2
customers and the Camp Swift wastewater facility currently serves 258 customers.. The overall
certificated area proposed for purchase includes zip codes 78602, 78612, and 78921.

Questions concerning the proposed service area can be directed to Corix Utilities (Texas) Inc. at:
6836 Bee Cave Road, Ste. 209, Austin TX 78747, phone number: 512/306-4000.

This transaction will have the following effect on the current customers' rates and services: Corix
proposes to adopt the existing rates currently charged by LCRA and maintain those rates for a 12
month period following our acquisition of the utilities. During this 12 month period Corix will
undertake detailed cost of service studies. After the 12 month period and based on the results of the
cost of service studies, Corix will be better able to determine any required rate adjustments,

Affected persons may file written protests and/or request a public hearing within 30 days of this
notice.

To request a hearing, you must:
(1) state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;
(2) state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable

reference to this application;

(3) the statement "I/we request a public hearing";

(4)  write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent, or the public interest
would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction and transfer of the CCN; and



(5) state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would satisfy your
concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearing will receive notice if a
hearing is scheduled. The Executive Director will issue the CCN requested in the referenced application
unless a hearing is scheduled to consider the transaction. If no protests or requests for hearing are
filed during the comment period, the Executive Director may issue the CCN 30 days after publication
of this notice.

Persons who wish to protest or request a hearing on this application should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. 0. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

Se desea informacion en Espanol, puede Ilamar al 1-512-239-0200.

Darrin Barker, Operations Manager
Utility Representative

Corix Utilities, Texas, Inc.
Utility Name
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%

Camp Swift - Existing Wastewater CCN Boundary
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McKinney Rough - Existing Wastewater CCN Boundary



CORIX UTILITIES (TEXAS) INC.

INCUMBENCY CERTIFICATE

I, HAMISH CVUMMING, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

1. I am the duly appointed Corporate Secretary of Corix Utilities (Texas) Inc.
(the “Corporation”), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware,
and as such have access to its corporate records and am familiar with the
matters herein certified.

2. Edward Yanoshita, General Manager of the Corporation, has authority to
file the application on behalf of the Corporation with the Texas

Commission on Environmental Quality and in connection therewith to
swear the Oath of Purchaser for the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF | have set my hand in the name and on behalf of the
Corporation effective this 1% day of November, 2012. -

ﬂ /‘//7
%ate Sdcretary




Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO NEIGHBORING UTILITIES AND AFFECTED PARTIES
APPLICATION NO. 31545-S

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF ____ T rawmi$
Corx  Whlifiey ( TcXas ln‘/\ has provided
individual notice to the following entities: N
DATE
Gty of Bastop ~7/at]13
Aaua WS Ine /%I (3
Em%—rbp Connty Tfo4[13
'Bks-(-rvp West Waker S\As’fun-c 7 /%Iis
Chaseo  Comshnetors cem Jags 7/'%1/'3
The Colmy MUD AA - Armbust: Bonm 7 [o4(13
The C(olony MWD AE - Armloanst 2 Byrmon 7/-_..,(,[‘3
3 { .
OATH
I, E&wmﬂ \IM ostutn , being duly sworn, file this form as
Grenoxl Mana os (indicate relationship to applicant,

that is, owner, member of par‘t’nershlp, title of officer of corporation, or other authorized
representative of applicant); that in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and
verify such form, am personally familiar with the notices given with this application, and have
complied with all notice requirements in the application and application acceptance letter; and
ts made and matters set for therein are true and correct.

If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the
applicant, or its’ attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 (o day of OU/Q‘/\/ , 20 )3 ,

to certify which witness my hand and seal of office. D QM/\/\

Notary Public in and for the S@? of Texas

TASHA LEEANN DENNY
My Commission Expires T&QM/ W W V\
March 4, 2017 Print or Type Name 6f Notary Pubhc
Commission Explres (j/] Ol




Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO NEIGHBORING UTILITIES AND AFFECTED PARTIES

APPLICATIONNO. &1E545-5

STATE OF TEXAS .
COUNTY OF Travs
Corix  Whlites / Texas | no\ has provided

individual notice to the following entities:

The Cv\bruj mnd  AF -Ambugt b Braon Dl?g_&[,g

Lok Pmes GCED 7/&[;3
Land co zbﬂ!(B
Pyt fLeaneg Lost fines Reed 0t vIEAT?
NS  Rumebr  MUD - Fraeman ¥ Covbelt (1¢ 7 Int , 3

OATH

I, Blward Nanostura , being duly sworn, file this form as
Genao 2L MMAM\W (1nd1cate relatlonshlp to applicant,
that is, owner, member of parthership, title of officer of corporation, or other authorized
representative of applicant); that in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and
verify such form, am personally familiar with the notices given with this application, and have
complied with all notice requirements in the application and application acceptance letter; and

" that all such-statemepks made and matters set for therein are true and correct.

Applicant’s Xthorized Representative

If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the
applicant, or its’ attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9 (o day of ( \u Q(/\ , 20 _,,5_,
to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.
D Uadka

Notary Public in and for the Stefe pf Texas

TASHA LEEANN DENNY \
My Commission Expires K(J& M Q@W (/L {/\/
March 4, 2017 Print or Type Name ofNotary Public
~ Commission Expires WAV 0[N




CORIX UTILITIES (TEXAS) INC.

INCUMBENCY CERTIFICATE

I, HAMISH CUMMING, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

1. I am the duly appointed Corporate Secretary of Corix Utilities (Texas) Inc.
(the “Corporation”), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware,
and as such have access 1o its corporate records and am familiar with the
matters herein ceriified.

2. Edward Yanoshita, General Manager of the Corporation, has authority to
file the application on behalf of the Corporation with the Texas

Commission on Environmental Quality and in connection therewith to
swear the Oath of Purchaser for the Corporaftion.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF | have set my hand in the name and on behalf of the
Corporation effective this 1% day of November, 2012.

N
%ate Sécretary




CORIX UTILITIES (TEXAS) INC.

INCUMBENCY CERTIFICATE

I, HAMISH CUMMING, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

1. I am the duly appointed Corporate Secretary of Corix Utilities (Texas) Inc.
(the “Corporation”), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware,
and as such have access to its corporate records and am familiar with the
matters herein certified.

2. Edward Yanoshita, General Manager of the Corporation, has authority to
file the application on behalf of the Corporation with the Texas

Commission on Environmental Quality and in connection therewith to
swear the Oath of Purchaser for the Corpora_tion.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF | have set my hand in the name and on behalf of the
Corporation effective this 1% day of November, 2012. -

o,
%ate Sdcretary
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